Installation and Configuration Note for the
Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor Engine V-10GE
Product Numbers: WS-X4516-10GE = Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor Engine V-10GE
This publication describes how to install and verify the operation of the Catalyst 4500 series
Supervisor Engine V-10GE. Refer to the software configuration guide for your switch for configuration
information for the supervisor engines and switching modules.
Contents
This document contains these sections:

Receptacle
Keys
Receiver
Transmitte
r
Light out
of fiber
Light into
fiber
13
08
7
Key slots
Table 6 SFP Wavelengths and Color Coding
SFP Product Number Wavelength Color Identifier
CWDM-SFP-1470= Longwave 1470 nm laser, single mode Gray
CWDM-SFP-1490= Longwave 1490 nm laser, single mode Violet
CWDM-SFP-1510= Longwave 1510 nm laser, single mode Blue
CWDM-SFP-1530= Longwave 1530 nm laser, single mode Green
CWDM-SFP-1550= Longwave 1550 nm laser, single mode Yellow
CWDM-SFP-1570= Longwave 1570 nm laser, single mode Orange
CWDM-SFP-1590= Longwave 1590 nm laser, single mode Red
CWDM-SFP-1610= Longwave 1610 nm laser, single mode Brown
27
Installation and Configuration Note for the Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor Engine V-10GE
78-16727-01
Cleaning the Fiber Optic Connectors